

Ü

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2962 OF 2005

A. BALAMALLUAPPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

B. SRINIVASA MURTHY & ORS.RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

After some arguments, counsel for the appellant states that his client would be satisfied by the order of the High Court directing the concerned authorities to consider the case of the eligible candidates, including the case of the appellant and the contesting respondent, for promotion to the post of Accountant in accordance with existing Rules and that he does not wish to press this appeal any further.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI,
NOVEMBER 25, 2010
ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.12 SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2962 OF 2005

A. BALAMALLU Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B. SRINIVASA MURTHY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)
Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Manjit, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mrs. B.Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)